SMART SWIM





Quick Start Guide v1.2

CONGRATULATIONS ON YOUR NEW VUZIX SMART SWIM™

SMART SWIM™ is a wearable Android-based swim accessory designed for monitoring and tracking swim performance and enhancing training.

It has Wi-Fi connectivity and GPS right out of the box and includes:

- SMART SWIM[™] viewer
- Goggles
- USB-A to Micro USB cable
- · USB-A Splitter cable
- Grappling tool
- Bungies (5 sizes)
- Floats (6)
- Soft case for storage
- Battery
 (Not a waterproof battery)



CHARGING FOR FIRST-TIME USE

Charge battery before use with wall charger or similar USB power supply. Can take up to 3.5 hours if the battery is fully empty.

POWER ON

Press Power Button

POWER OFF

Press and hold **Power Button** until menu displays
Press **Select Button** to Power off



MORE INFORMATION

Visit www.smartswim.com

NAVIGATING THE SMART SWIM™

- SELECT = Open application.
- BACK = Move carousel right.
- FORWARD = Move carousel left.
- POWER = Sleep or power off.
- Press and hold SELECT = Close application

Smart Swim[SS-7996] Smart Swim[SS-7996] Smart Swim[SS-7996] Smart Swim[SS-7996] Smart Swim[SS-7996] Smart Swim[SS-7996] Water System Flayer Media Open Water Settings System Water Settings 70%

APPLICATIONS

Button actions are application dependent.

When keyboard is open, press and hold FORWARD to switch keyboard mode to numbers and back to letters.



REGULATORY INFORMATION

Regulatory information can be viewed from the Settings application:

- Open Settings app.
- 2. Press Left Button
- Press Select button
 - a. You will see regulatory info

Smart Swim (R)
U.S.
FCC ID: 2AA9D-467



IC: 11503A-467

4. To close, press "OK" button

FCC and ISED Compliance

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules and with the Radio Standards Specifications (RSS) for licence-exempt transmitters/receivers of Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must acapt any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the manufacturer could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may use harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is enrouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- · Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment Into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver Is connected.
 Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This equipment complies with the FCC(US) and ISEO(CAN) radio frequency (RF) exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment, when used as intended, described and instructed in the user guidance. User guidance is part of the delivered package and provided through our home page.

Canada

The Installer of this radio equipment must ensure that the antenna is located or pointed such that it does not emit RF field in excess of Health Canada limits for the general population; consult Safety Code 6, obtainable from Heath Canada's website:

https://www.canada.ca/en/health-canada/services/environmental-workplace-health/reports-publications/radiation/understanding-safety-code-6.html

LEARNING MORE

Visit vuzix.com to reference a comprehensive online user's manual or contact technical_support@vuzix.com for additional information and assistance.

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THE SMART SWIM®, VISIT: VUZIX.COM

vuzix.com | vuzix.eu | vuzix.jp

Vuzix Corporation 25 Hendrix Road West Henrietta, NY 14586

©Vuzix 2021. This User Manual is subject to change.
Please read the safety and warranty section of the Safety and Warranty Guide before using the product.

All trademarks belong to respective owners.

467PB0001 (0003) - SMART SWIM QUICK START GUIDE